CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 07-0693 (First Reader)

Introduced by: The Council President, Councilmember Mitchell At the request of: The Administration (Commission for Historical and Architectural Preservation) Introduced and read first time: May 21, 2007 Assigned to: Urban Affairs and Aging Committee REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: Board of Municipal and Zoning Appeals, Planning Commission, Department of Housing and Community Development, Commission for Historical and Architectural Preservation, Baltimore Development Corporation A BILL ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE concerning 1 2 Baltimore City Landmark List - Dr. John E.T. Camper House 3 FOR the purpose of designating the Dr. John E.T. Camper House, 639 North Carey Street, as a 4 historical landmark. By adding 5 Article 6 - Historical and Architectural Preservation 6 Section(s) 12-20 7 8 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000) 9 10 SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows: 11 12 **Baltimore City Code** Article 6. Historical and Architectural Preservation 13 Subtitle 12. Landmark List 2000s 14 § 12-20. DR. JOHN E.T. CAMPER HOUSE. 15 DR. JOHN E.T. CAMPER HOUSE, 639 NORTH CAREY STREET. 16 17 **SECTION 2.** AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior 18 Ordinance. 19 20 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted. 21